

Indore Centre डन्दौर केन्द्र

UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

विश्विद्यालय अनुदान आयोग – परमाणू ऊर्जा विभाग वैज्ञानिक अनुसंधान संकुल

(An autonomous institution of UGC, New Delhi) (विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग, नई दिल्ली द्वारा रथापित रवशासी संस्थान) (Formerly : Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF)

Dr. V. Ganesan

Centre-Director

Ref: CSR-KN/CRS-81/2016-17/

634

September 14, 2016

Year - I

Dr.K.Sivakumar. Associate professor & Head, Department of Chemistry, Sri Chandrasekharendra Saraswathi Viswa Mahavidyalaya University, (SCSVMV univ) Enathur, Kanchipuram, TN-631561.

Sub:- Your proposal entitled "Synthesis and characterization of cyclodextrin inclusion complexes and its application as chemo sensors for the selective detection of heavy metals".

Dear Dr. Sivakumar,

We are happy to inform you that your CRS proposal has been renewed for the year 2016-2017. Following is the financial sanction for the period ending 31st March, 2017:

- 1. Dr. Sujoy Chakravarty and Dr A. Bharathi (Advisor), CSR Kalpakkam Node will coordinate the activities of the project from CSR side.
- 2. The financial allocation for this year will be: Project Fellow - I (@ Rs.14,000/- pm) + HRA Contingency Consumables

Rs. 1,68,000/- + HRA Rs. 15,000/-Rs. 30,000/-

- 3. The Project will be reviewed at the end of each year and a decision will be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year.
- 4. The CSR will be able to reimburse the travel expenses to investigators as well as student under the project for visiting CSR, Kalpakkam Node on project work.
- The PI and the co-ordinator from CSR side are requested to make every effort to complete the project in 5. time that may enable the research scholar working in the project to complete his/her Ph.D. degree well within the stipulated time limit.
- 6. Money for the year 2016-17 will be transferred to the Registrar of your University under intimation to you by our Accounts Section after adjusting the unspent balance of the grant released earlier, if any, upto financial year ending on 31.3.2016, upon receiving the following: (a) Statement of Account for the period upto 31.3.2016 signed by the Registrar and (b) Certificate of Utilisation of money spent till 31.3.2016, signed by the Registrar.

Yours sincerely,

(V. Ganesan)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Director, CSR, Indore.
- 2. The Registrar, SCSVMV Univ, Enathur, Kanchipuram, TN-631561.
- 3. Dr. G. Amarendra, Scientist In-charge, UGC-DAE CSR, Kalpakkam Node.
 - The Admn. Officer-1 (Accounts), CSR, Indore Centre. विश्वविद्यालय परिसर, खण्डवा रोड़, इन्दौर-452 001 (म.प्र.)

- University Campus, Khandwa Road, INDORE 452 001 (M.P.) INDIA
- Phone : +91-731-2472200, 2908150 Direct, PBX- 2463913,2762267, 2472201 Exnt : 192, 311

Fax : +91-731- 2465437 ; e-mail : vganesan@csr.res.in; cd.indore@csr.res.in



UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग - परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग वैज्ञानिक अनुसंधान संकुल (An autonomous institution of UGC, New Delhi) (विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग, नई दिल्ली द्वारा स्थापित खशासी संस्थान) (Formerly : Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF)

Year - II

Ref: CSR-KN/CRS-81/2018-19/ 15 7 4

31 March, 2018

Dr.K.Sivakumar, Associate professor & Head, Department of Chemistry, Sri Chandrasekharendra Saraswathi Viswa Mahavidyalaya University, (SCSVMV univ) Enathur, Kanchipuram, TN-631561.

Sub:- Your proposal entitled "Synthesis and characterization of cyclodextrin inclusion complexes and its application as chemo sensors for the selective detection of heavy metals".

Dear Dr. Sivakumar,

We are happy to inform you that your CRS proposal has been renewed for one more year for the period 1st April, 2017 to 31st March, 2018, subject to compliance of other procedures:

- 1. Dr. Sujoy Chakravarty and Dr A. Bharathi (Advisor), CSR Kalpakkam Node will coordinate the activities of the project from CSR side.
- 2. The financial allocation for this year will be: Project Fellow - I (@ Rs.14,000/- pm) + HRA Contingency Consumables

Rs. 1,68,000/- + HRA Rs. 15,000/-Rs. 30,000/-

- 3. The Project will be reviewed at the end of each year and a decision will be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year.
- 4. The CSR will be able to reimburse the travel expenses to investigators as well as student under the project for visiting CSR, Kalpakkam Node on project work.
- 5. The PI and the co-ordinator from CSR side are requested to make every effort to complete the project in time that may enable the research scholar working in the project to complete his/her Ph.D. degree well within the stipulated time limit.
- 6. Money for the year 2018-19 will be transferred to the Registrar of your University under intimation to you by our Accounts Section after adjusting the unspent balance of the grant released earlier, if any, upto financial year ending on 31.3.2018, upon receiving the following: (a) Statement of Account for the period upto 31.3.2018 signed by the Registrar and (b) Certificate of Utilisation of money spent till 31.3.2018, signed by the Registrar.
- 7. It may be noted that the funds will be released after receiving grants from UGC

Yours sincerely,

V. Gar-(V. Ganesan)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Registrar, SCSVMV Univ, Enathur, Kanchipuram, TN-631561.
- 2. Dr. G. Amarendra, Scientist In-charge, UGC-DAE CSR, Kalpakkam Node.

বिश्वविद्यालय परिसर, खण्डवा रोड़, इन्दौर - 452 001 (म. प्र.) University Campus, Khandwa Road, INDORE - 452 001 (М.Р.) INDIA Phone : +91-731-2463913, 2762267. Fax : +91-731-2462294, 2465437 Website: www.csr.res.in

^{3.} The Admn. Officer-1 (Accounts), CSR, Indore Centre.



UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF(An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi)(A Society Registered Under M.P. Society RegistrikaranAdhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office : UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore-452 017. Phone 0731-2463913/2762267/2463913 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

Speed Post

No. CSR/Acctts/2018-19/609

21 August 2018

Year - III

To, Registrar, SRI CHANDRASEKHARENDRA SARASWATHI VISWA MAHAVIDYALAYA UNIVERSITY (SCSMV) Enathur,

Kanchipuram – 631561 (Tamil Nadu) India

Sub. : Collaborative research titled "Synthesis and characterization of cyclodextrin inclusion complexes and its Heavy metals" sanctioned to Dr. K. Sivakumar, Associate Professor & Head, Dept. of Chemistry, SCSVMV University, Kanchipuram – 631 561 (Tamil Nadu)

Ref: Our letter No. CSR-KN/CRS-81/2018-19/1574 dated 31 March 2018

Dear Sir,

An amount of **Rs. 2,19,659/-** has been deposited on **09-08-2018** in your Account No. **510322609** on Indian Bank, University Campus Branch, Enathur towards grants sanctioned for year 2018-19 to CRS project mentioned above. UTR No. for above transaction is **SBIN52018080900038773**. Detail of sanction is as follows:

S.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
No.		
1	Project Fellow – I (Rs.14000*12) + 8% HRA	1,81,440.00
2.	Contingency	15,000.00
3.	Consumbles	30,000.00
	Total	2,26,440.00
	Less: Unspent balance	6,781.00
	BALANCE DEPOSITED AMOUNT	2,19,659.00

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your institution.

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of

post.

Yours sincerely,

Administrative Officer-I (Accounts)

Copy to : 1. Dr. K. Sivakumar, Associate Professor & Head, Dept. of Chemistry, SCSVMV University, Kanchipuram – 631 561 (Tamil Nadu)

2. Centre-Director, UGC-DAE CSR, Indore.



To

UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF(An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi)(A Society Registered Under M.P. Society RegistrikaranAdhiniyam, 1973)Registered Office and Head Office : UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore-452 017.Phone 0731-2463913/2762267/2463913 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

No. CSR/Acctts/2019-20/994

Speed Post

07 Jan 2020

The Registrar, SCSVMV University, Enathur, Kanchipuram,

Year - IV

Sub. : Collaborative research titled "Synthesis and characterization of cyclodextrin inclusion complexes and its application as chemo sensors for the selective detection of heavy metals" sanctioned to Dr. K. Sivakumar, Associate Prof. & Head, Department of Chemistry, Sri Chandeasekharendra Saraswathi Viswa Mahavidyalaya University (SCSVMV Uni.) Enathur, Kanchipuram - 631561,(TN)

Ref: Our letter No. CSR-KN/CRS-81/2019-20/535 dated 16 July 2019

Dear Sir.

TN - 631561

An amount of Rs. 2,21,271/- has been deposited on 06-01-2020 in your Account No. 510322609 in Indian Bank towards grants sanctioned for year 2019-20 to CRS project mentioned above. Detail of sanction is as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Project Fellow @(Rs.14000*12) + 8% HRA	1,81,440.00
2.	Confingency	15,000.00
3.	Consumables	30,000,00
	Total	2,26,440.00
_	Less: Unspent Balance (-)	5,169.00
	Balance Deposited Amount	2,21,271.00

Money has been transferred through PFMS Portal vide Trn. ID. C012004291609 on 06-01-2020.

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your institution.

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of post.

Yours sincerely,

Ungay 5 Administrative Officer-1 (Accounts)

Enci, as above.

Copy to : 1. Dr. K. Sivakumar, Associate Prof. & Head, Department of Chemistry, Sri Chandeasekharendra Saraswathi Viswa Mahavidyalaya University (SCSVMV Uni.) Enathur, Kanchipuram -631561.(TN)

2. Centre-Director, UGC-DAE CSR, Indore Centre,